Position.
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TaBLE IV—continued.

H.—14.

Place.

Salary.

Reason for Appointnent.

Assistant Section Clerk
Inspector . ..
Shorthand-writer and Typist
Typist ..

LAND AND INoOME TAXx DEPARTMENT,

|
.. Wellington

Total number of additions to Department (not including | 3
1 temporary employee appointed permanently)

Chief Clerk and Recoiver of Land Revenue
Clevical Cadet

Clerk

Crown Lands Ranger

2
Draughting Cadet

Draughtsman and Computer
District Surveyor

Kield Cadet .. .. .- .

Inspector of Oftices and Relieving Officer.

Inspecting Surveyor and Kauri-gum Super-
tendent ‘

Office Attendant ..

Shorthand-writer and Typist

Surveyor

53

Tracer
Typist

3

Lhd v .
Unlicensed Asgistant Surveyor

Total number of additions to Department (not including 39

LanDs aAnD Surviy DEPARTMENT.

Hokitika
Wellington

Auckland
Dunedin
Tapanui
Wellington

Nelson ..
Novth Auckland
Auckland

. ..
Christchurch

Dunedin
Gisborne
Invercargill . .
Napier ..
New Plymouth
Wellington
Auckland

Blenheim
Christchurch
Gisborne .
[nvercargill ..
Nelson
Wellington
New Plymouth
Napier
Wellington
Napier
Wellington
Anckland

Timaru
Auckland
Invercargill ..
Nelson .
Wellington
Auckland
Invercargill ..
Napier ..
New Plymouth
Hokitika
Nelson
Wellington
Otago

temporary employees permanently appointed)

—_—

— 00— D

DD b b DD e el e e e o

£
290
50

560
135
180
245

440
210
150
245

50

50

50

50

65

50
139
1,880
200
390

495

210
180
180
820
290
280
300

95
385
420

104
96
96
84
72

260

280

495

1165

108
72

120

140

&
=4

£3,568

Reorganization.
Expansion of business.

Temporary ’émployee permanentlyfappointed.

Total amount of oxtra salaries involved in
creation of new positions,

Reorganization.

To roplace officer absent with Expeditionary
Force.

Temporary employee permanently appointed.

2 i

23 2
To replace officer absent with Expeditionary
Force.
Temporary employee permanently appointed.
2 2
For training.
Expansion of business.
To replace officer absent with Expeditionary
Force.
For training.
Expansion of business.
For training.
Expansion of business.
32
»
‘Femporary employee permanently appointed.

Kxpansion of business.
Temporary employee permanently appointed.

2 s
3 2
2 23
2 2

29
{xpansion of business.

3

22
Reorganization.
2”2

(3]

Expansion of business.

Roorganization.

Temporary cmployee permanently appointed.
2% 32

Expansion of business. .

Temporary employee permanently appointed.

2
Expansion of business. )
Temporary employee permanently appointed.

. Reorganization.

Total amount of extra salaries involved in
creation of new positions.

MARINE AND InNsPuCTION OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENT.

Cadet
s

Inspector of Machinery. .

2

Head Office, Wollington 1
Shipping Office, Wel- 1

lington
Napier
Wanganui

Total number of additions to Department

l "To replace officer absent with Expeditionary

Force.
Reorganization.

Expansion of business.

2

Total amount of extra salaries involved in
creation of new positions,
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