Table IV—continued.

			TABLE IV—			
Position.			Piace.	Number created.	Salary.	Reason for Appointment.
			LAND AND INCOME T	AX DEI	PARTMENT,	·
A		•	į	i	£	
Assistant Section Clerk Inspector	• •	::	Wellington			Reorganization. Expansion of business.
Shorthand-writer and Typi	st		,,	. 1	48	•
Typist	• •	• •	,,	. 1	135	Temporary employee permanently appointed.
Total number of additions to Department (not including I temporary employee appointed permanently)					£568	Total amount of extra salaries involved in creation of new positions.
			LANDS AND SURVEY	DEPA	RTMENT.	
//!	T 170			1	£	
Chief Clerk and Receiver of Clerical Cadet	Land Rev	enue	Hokitika Wellington		290 50	Reorganization. To replace officer absent with Expeditionary
Clerk			Auckland	3	560	Force. Temporary employee permanently appointed.
Cierk	• •		Dunedin	1	135	remporary employee permanently appointed.
**	• •	٠	Tapanui	. 1	180	To replace officer absent with Expeditionary
,,	• •	• •	Wellington		245	Force.
Crown Lands Ranger			Nelson		440	Temporary employee permanently appointed.
Draughting Cadet		• • •	North Auckland Auckland	9	210 150	For training. "
"	•	• • •	,,	' I 4	245	Expansion of business.
••	• •	• •	Christehurch	1 1	50	To replace officer absent with Expeditionary Force.
,,			Dunedin	1.	50	For training.
,,			Gisborne		50	Expansion of business.
,,	• •	• • •	Invercargill	1	50 65	For training. Expansion of business.
•••			New Plymouth	1	50	99
Draughtsman	. T. 141.	• •	Wellington	10	139	,,
man		• •	Auckland	1 1	1,880	Temporary employee permanently appointed. Expansion of business.
,,	• •		Blenheim	2	390	Temporary employee permanently appointed.
***	• •	• •	Christchurch Gisborne		495	, ,,
,,	• • •	• • •	Gisborne Invercargili		210 180	), ,, ),
,,		• •	Nelson	1	180	,, ,,
Draughtsman and Compute	r	• •	Wellington		820 290	Expansion of business.
District Surveyor	• ••	• •	Napier		280	",
Field Cadet	• •		Wellington	1	300	,,
Field Cadet Inspector of Offices and Rel	ieving Offi	icer	Napier Wellington		95 385	Reorganization.
Inspecting Surveyor and Katendent	uri-gum S	Super-	Anekland		420	"
Office Attendant			Timaru	1	104	Expansion of business.
Shorthand-writer and Typis	t	• •	Auckland	1 1	96	Reorganization.
,, ,,	• •	• •	Invercargill	$\begin{array}{c c} & 1 \\ 1 & \end{array}$	96 84	Temporary employee permanently appointed.
,,			Wellington	1	72	Expansion of business.
Surveyor	• •	• •	Auckland Invercargill	$\begin{bmatrix} 1 \\ 1 \end{bmatrix}$	260	Temporary employee permanently appointed.
,,	• •		Napier	$\frac{1}{2}$	$\begin{array}{c} 280 \\ 495 \end{array}$	22 22
Tracer			New Plymouth	1	165	" "
Typist	• •	••	Hokitika Nelson	1 1	108	Expansion of business.
,,	• •	• • •	Wellington	$\begin{bmatrix} 1 \\ 2 \end{bmatrix}$	$\begin{array}{c} 72 \\ 120 \end{array}$	Expansion of business.  Temporary employee permanently appointed.
Unlicensed Assistant Survey	or	••	Otago	1	140	Reorganization.
Total number of additions to Department (not including 39 temporary employees permanently appointed)				30	£3,568	Total amount of extra salaries involved in creation of new positions.
	]	Marini	and Inspection of MA	CHINE	RY DEPARA	rment.
Cadet			Head Office, Wellington	1	£ 85	To replace officer absent with Expeditionary
,,			Shipping Office, Wel-		95	Force. Reorganization.
•		Ì	lington			
Inspector of Machinery	• •		Napier Wanganui	1 1	300 300	Expansion of business.
Total number of additions to Department 4						Total amount of extra salaries involved in creation of new positions.
						•